
City of Delray Beach

Legislation Text

100 N.W. 1st Avenue
Delray Beach, FL 33444

TO: Mayor and Commissioners
FROM: Lynn Gelin, City Attorney
DATE: December 10, 2019

APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION 216-19 OF THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING
AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH AND
PLAYERS INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT, INC.

Recommended Action:
Motion to Approve Resolution 216-19 approving Amendment No. 4 to the Agreement between the
City of Delray Beach and Players International Management, Inc., finding that approval of said
Amendment is in the best interests of the City and that waiver of competitive requirements is
appropriate.

Background:
On March 6, 2008, the City entered into an Agreement with Players International Management, Inc.
(“PIM”) for its non-exclusive right to use the City of Delray Beach’s tennis facilities for tennis events
(“Agreement”). The original Agreement between the City and PIM has been previously amended 3
times.

In 2016, a dispute arose between the City and Match Point concerning the validity of the Agreement
which resulted in the City filing an action for declaratory relief (Palm Beach County Case No.
502016CA002812).  Settlement of that matter is conditioned on approval of this Amendment.

This Amendment No. 4 modifies the original agreement between the City and PIM by extending the
agreement through September 30, 2025.  There are no other changes to the Agreement.

City Attorney Review:
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

File #: 19-1211, Version: 1

City of Delray Beach Printed on 4/9/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

